

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WA No. 614 of 2024**

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH **versus** M/S BAJRANG LAL AGRAWAL
Order Sheet

26/09/2024	Mr. Rahul Tamaskar, Government Advocate for the State/Appellants. Mr. Anumesh Shrivastava, counsel for the respondent on advance copy. Heard on I.A. No. 01 of 2024, which is an application for condonation of delay. Issue notice to the respondent on I.A. No. 01 of 2024. Mr. Anumesh Shrivastava accepts notice on behalf of the respondent and also prays for short time to file reply in this case. Also heard on I.A. No. 02 of 2024, which is an application for Stay of the effect and operation of

the impugned order dated 12.10.2023.

Issue notice to the respondent on I.A. No. 02 of 2024, as above.

In the meanwhile, purely as an interim measure, it is directed that the effect and operation of the impugned order dated 12.10.2023 (Annexure-A/1) shall remain stayed.

Let two extra sets of this appeal along with all the Annexures and IAs be supplied to Mr. Anumesh Shrivastava within three days from today.

List this case for consideration on **1st October 2024.**

Sd/-	Sd/-
(Sanjay K. Agrawal)	(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)
Judge	Judge