

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WA No. 614 of 2024**STATE OF CHHATTISGARH **versus** M/S BAJRANG LAL AGRAWAL**Order Sheet**

21/10/2024	Mr. Rahul Tamaskar, Government Advocate for the State/Appellant. Mr. Anumesh Shrivastava, counsel for the respondent. Heard on I.A. No. 01 of 2024, which is an application for condonation of delay of 280 days in filing this appeal. After hearing learned counsel for the parties and after going through the records and reply filed by the respondent, I am of the considered opinion that sufficient cause has been shown for the delay of 280 days caused in filing this appeal. Accordingly, I.A. No.01 of 2024 is allowed and the delay is condoned.

vaishali	Also heard on main appeal. Appeal being arguable is admitted for hearing. Issue notice to the respondent. Mr. Anumesh Shrivastava accepts notice on behalf of the respondent. List this matter for final disposal at motion stage on 5th November, 2024. Meanwhile, learned counsel for the appellant shall file proper paper book in accordance with High Court Rules incorporating all necessary documents including the documents which were available on records before the writ Court along with appeal memo. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
----------	---